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HILCO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

(NO SCALE)

LOT 6, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-07
150 BAKER LLC

150 BAKER STREET
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

LOT 8, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-12
UNAVAILABLE

LOT 2, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-03
TRICO RENTS

235 PAULARINO AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

LOT 3, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-09
ZIMMERMAN FAMILY

PARTNERSHIP
185 PAULARINO AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

LOT 1, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-04
TRICO RENTS

3169 RED HILL AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92626
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200 EAST BAKER STREET
APN: 427-011-06

IN THE CITY OF COSTA MESA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LOT 7, TR 5769
MM 210 / 9-10

APN: 427-011-06
200 BAKER STREET
30' HIGH, 2 STORIES

21,937 SQUARE FEET

200 EAST BAKER STREET
APN: 427-011-06

COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA
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ADDRESS: 200 E. BAKER STREET, COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, 92626
JURISDICTION: CITY OF COSTA MESA
APN: 427-011-06

LOT: 7
TRACT: TR5769, MM 210/9-10
YEAR BUILT: 1965
ZONE: MP - INDUSTRIAL PARK
EXISTING USE: OFFICE (GROUP B)
PROPOSED USE: OFFICE (GROUP B) & RESTAURANT (GROUP A-2)
CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-A (NO CHANGE)

LOT / PARCEL AREA: 93,441 SQUARE FEET (2.145 AC)
FLOOR AREA: 39,457.4 SF
STORIES: 2 (NO CHANGE)
SPRINKLERED: YES
EXISTING PARKING: 146 SPACES (ONE SPACE REMOVED FOR ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH FROM 
STREET)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THE LAND HERINAFTER REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF 
COSTA MESA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PARCEL 1: LOT 7 OF TRACT NO. 5769, IN THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 210, PAGES 9 AND 10, OF 
MISCELLANEOUS MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. 

PARCEL 2: A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF VEHICULAR AND 
PEDESTRIAN INGRESS AND INCEDENTAL PURPOSES, OVER THAT PORTION OF LOT 8 OF SAID 
TRACT NO. 5769 DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED JUNE 29, 1984 AS 
INSTRUMENT NO. 84-271431

200 BAKER 200 E. BAKER ST
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

COMMERCIAL INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT

CITY OF COSTA MESA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SITE: 
200 E BAKER ST

VICINITY MAPPARCEL MAP

PROJECT SCOPE

AREA OF RENOVATION: 39,457.4 SF

TWO STORY COMMERCIAL OFFICE TENANT IMPROVEMENT: 

1. DEMO ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND FINISHES, EXISTING RESTROOMS TO
REMAIN & PREP FOR NEW FINISHES

2. DEMISE BUILDING INTO ELEVEN (11) SEPARATE OFFICES, FOR SALE, WITH
A WIDE CIRCULATION SPINE IN THE CENTER OF THE EXISTING BUILDING

3. CHANGE OF USE OF 1,622 SF OFFICE SPACE TO 1,622 SF CAFE
(RESTAURANT), INCLUDING:
(KITCHEN, SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESTROOM, AND 524 SF DINING PATIO)

4. SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO LANDSCAPE & MINOR FACADE UPGRADES AT
MAIN ENTRY

PROJECT TEAM

BUILDING OWNER:
GEB DEVELOPMENT, LLC

ATTN: CAMERON HILDRETH, TIM COTTAGE
3140 POLARIS SUITE #7
LAS VEGAS, NV 89102

PHONE:  562.760.0355
CAMERON@HILCODEVELOPMENT.COM

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN)
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CITY OF COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE, 2022

PROPERTY INFORMATION

ARCHITECT:
WALKS STUDIO, INC.
1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
VENICE, CA 90291

ATTN: CORY WALKER
PHONE: (949) 633 0977
EMAIL: CORY@WALKS-STUDIO.COM

CA LICENSE: C-37193

SHEET LIST

ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE PERFORMED AND INSTALLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED 
BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE 
CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES

APPLICABLE CODES

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.00 COVER SHEET

A0.01 SURVEY

A0.03 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & SITE CONTEXT

A0.04 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & GENERAL NOTES

A0.06 CHAPTER 11B ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS (ACCESSIBLE ROUTE)

A0.07 CHAPTER 11B ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS (ACCESSIBLE ROUTE)

A0.08 CHAPTER 11B ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS (ACCESSIBLE ROUTE)

A1.02 SITE PLAN

A1.2A PARKING ALLOCATION PLAN

A1.03 REFERENCE SITE PLAN

A1.04 REFERENCE PARKING PLAN

A1.11 CODE ANALYSIS - PARKING ANALYSIS

A1.12 CODE ANALYSIS - EGRESS & PLUMBING FIXTURES

A1.14 EXISTING PHOTOS

A1.15 EXISTING PHOTOS

A1.16 RENDERINGS

A1.17 RENDERINGS

A1.21 DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1

A1.22 DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 2

A1.23 DEMO PLAN - ROOF PLAN

A1.31 DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1

A1.32 DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 2

A1.41 DEMO ELEVATIONS

A2.01 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 1

A2.02 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 2

A2.03 CONSTRUCTION - ROOF PLAN

A2.10 FINISH PLAN - LEVEL 1

A2.20 FINISH PLAN - LEVEL 2

A3.01 RCP & LIGHTING PLAN - LEVEL 1

A3.02 RCP & LIGHTING PLAN - LEVEL 2

A3.10 POWER PLAN - LEVEL 1

A3.20 POWER PLAN - LEVEL 2

A4.01 ELEVATIONS

A4.02 ELEVATIONS

A5.01 SECTIONS

A5.02 ENLARGED LOBBY STAIR PLAN

A5.03 LOBBY STAIR REBUILT DETAIL

A5.04 LOBBY STAIR REBUILT DETAIL

A6.01 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

A6.02 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

A6.03 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

A6.04 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A6.10 EXTERIOR FACADE SCREEN

A6.11 EXTERIOR FACADE SCREEN

A8.00 SCHEDULES

A8.01 LEVEL 1 DOOR SCHEDULE

A8.02 LEVEL 2 DOOR SCHEDULE

A8.03 INTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

A8.04 INTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

A8.05 INTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

A8.06 INTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

A8.08 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A8.09 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A8.10 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A8.11 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A8.12 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A8.13 KITCHEN PLANS&ELEVATIONS

A9.01 NEW STAIR DETAILS

A9.02 NEW STAIR DETAILS

A9.03 NEW STAIR DETAIL

A9.06 DOOR DETAILS

A9.07 SLIDING DOOR DETAILS

A9.08 WALL DETAILS

A9.09 RESTAURANT SLIDER DETAILS

A9.10 1-HR RATED FIRE GLASS

A9.11 INTERIOR WOOD SCREEN DETAILS

A9.12 INTERIOR WOOD SLAT SCREEN ELEVATIONS

A9.13 INTERIOR WOOD SLAT SCREEN ELEVATIONS

A90.03 CEILING DETAILS

A90.04 SUSPENDED CEILING DETAILS

A90.11 INTERIOR DETAILS

A90.12 INTERIOR DETAILS

A90.13 FIRESTOPPING & SOUND TRANSMISSION

PERMIT SET - 70% CD - DELTA 3

E. BAKER ST
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SHEET:

DATE:

SCALE:

TE
N

A
N

T 
IM

P
R

O
VE

M
EN

T 
-

IN
TE

R
IO

R
 R

EC
O

N
FI

G
.

ALL DRAWINGS AND DESIGN ARE THE 
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF WALKS STUDIO. 
REPRODUCTION OF THE DRAWINGS, 
SPECIFICATIONS, RELATED DOCUMENTS, AND 
DESIGN, IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS STRICTLY 
FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

as noted

1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
VENICE, CA 90291

WALKS-STUDIO.COM
P.949.633.0977

CA LICENSE NAME: CORY WALKER
DISCIPLINE: ARCHITECT
CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
RENEWAL DATE: 11-30-2023

walks studio
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SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023

CUP SUBMISSION 05/25/2023

CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE
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COVER SHEET

A0.00

CONTRACTOR:
HILCO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

ATTN: CAMERON HILDRETH
1707 E 28TH STREET, SUITE B 
SIGNAL HILL, CA, 90775

CA LICENSE # 1070024

PHONE:  562.760.0355
CAMERON@HILCODEVELOPMENT.COM

1. SIGNAGE / MONUMENT SIGN
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SITE: 
200 E BAKER

RECORDED 
EASEMENT. SEE 
SURVEY ON A0.01 FOR 
EASEMENT 
INFORMATION

CONVERSION STANDARDS – THE FACILITY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
FOLLOWING:

LIFE SAFETY STANDARDS – THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE 
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA 
BUILDING CODE OR ANY SUCCESSOR STATUTE OR REGULATION, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

I. EACH UNIT SHALL HAVE ACCESS TO THE ELECTRICAL BRANCH CIRCUITS
THAT SERVE THE UNIT.
II. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERATING. ALL EXISTING
HARD-WIRED UNITS SHALL BE IN WORKING ORDER AND ANY ADDITIONAL
UNITS SHALL BE IN WORKING ORDER AND ANY ADDITIONAL SMOKE 
DETECTORS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY CODE SHALL BE LOCATED AND 
INSTALLED. 
III. GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED
WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED ELECTRICAL CODE.
IV. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE OR ANY SUCCESSOR STATUTE OR 
REGULATION. 

PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS – THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENTS SHALL 
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE 
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AND ANY SUCCESSOR STATUTE OR 
REGULATION. 

I. A TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR ALL WATER HEATERS. 
II. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE SEISMICALLY BRACED WITH A MINIMUM
OF TWO (2) STRAPS. 
III. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROPERLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SUFFICIENT COMBUSTION AIR. 
IV. POTABLE WATER SHALL HAVE A BACKFLOW PROTECTION WHERE
NECESSARY TO PREVENT POTENTIAL CROSS CONNECTION. 

REFURBISHING AND RESTORATIONS. ALL MAIN BUILDINGS, 
STRUCTURES, WALLS, FENCES, AND CARPORTS, ACCESSORY 
BUILDINGS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, LANDSCAPED AREAS, AND 
ADDITIONAL ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED BY THE FINAL REVIEW 
AUTHORITY SHALL BE REFURBISHED AND RESTORED AS APPROPRIATE 
FOR A HIGH STANDARD OF APPEARANCE, QUALITY, AND SAFETY. 
SPECIFIC IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE: 

I. INSTALLATION OF ALL REMEDIAL IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED IN THE
REPORTS SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO BY SECTION 13-54.53(D), 
DOCUMENTS REQUIRED
II. INSTALLATION OF APPROPRIATE IMPROVEMENTS THAT ENSURE
ACCEPTABLE SOUND TRANSMISSION LEVELS BETWEEN EACH UNITS IN 
EACH BUILDING IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA 
BUILDING CODE
III. REPLACEMENT OF ALL GAS LINES (BOTH INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR)
THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODE AND CONDUCT 
APPROPRIATE PRESSURE TEST
IV. INSTALLATION OF NEW SINKS, FAUCETS, TOILETS. LOW WATER 
FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE RECOMMENDED. 

N

LANDSCAPE

L0.00 COVER SHEET

L0.01 GENERAL NOTES AND INFORMATION

L0.03 SURVEY

L2.01 SITE DEMOLITION PLAN

L3.00 SITE MATERIALS SCHEDULE

L3.01 SITE MATERIALS  PLAN

L3.02 SITE MATERIALS  PLAN

L3.03 SITE MATERIALS  PLAN

L4.01 SITE LAYOUT PLAN

L4.02 SITE LAYOUT PLAN

L4.03 SITE LAYOUT PLAN

L5.00 SITE LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND CUT SHEETS

L5.01 SITE LIGHTING PLAN

L5.02 SITE LIGHTING PLAN

L5.03 SITE LIGHTING PLAN

L6.01 SITE SECTIONS

L6.02 SITE SECTIONS

L6.03 SITE DETAILS

L6.04 SITE DETAILS

L7.00 IRRIGATON SCHEDULE AND NOTES

L7.01 SITE IRRIGATION PLAN

L7.02 SITE IRRIGATION PLAN

L7.03 SITE IRRIGATION PLAN

L7.04 SITE IRRIGATION DETAILS

L8.00 PLANTING SCHEDULE

L8.01 PLANTING PLAN

L8.02 PLANTING PLAN

L8.03 PLANTING PLAN

L10.01 PLANTING DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S0.01 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S0.02 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S0.11 ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

S2.01 FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.02 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN

S2.03 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S3.01 PANEL ELEVATIONS

S4.01 TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS

S5.01 STEEL FRAMING DETAILS

S5.02 STEEL FRAMING DETAILS

S5.03 STEEL FRAMING DETAILS

S6.01 TYPICAL WOOD FRMAING DETAILS

S7.01 TYPICAL METAL STUD DETAILS

S7.02 TYPICAL METAL STUD DETAILS

S7.03 TYPICAL METAL STUD DETAILS

MECHANICAL

M001 MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS, AND SCHEDULES

M002 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

M100 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN

M101 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN

M102 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

M200 MECHANICAL DETAILS

M201 REFRIGERANT PIPING DIAGRAM

M202 REFRIGERANT PIPING DIAGRAM

ELECTRICAL

E001 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS, AND LIGHTING SCHEDULES

E002 POWER RISER DIAGRAM

E003 PANEL SCHEDULE

E004 PANEL SCHEDULE

E005 PANEL SCHEDULE

E006 ELECTRICAL DETAIL

E007 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

E101 ELECTRICAL SITE PARTIAL PLAN

E102 ELECTRICAL SITE PARTIAL PLAN

E103 POWER LAYOUT FIRST FLOOR

E104 POWER LAYOUT SECOND FLOOR

E105 POWER LAYOUT ROOF

E106 LIGHTING LAYOUT FIRST FLOOR

E107 LIGHTING LAYOUT SECOND FLOOR

E108 LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PLUMBING

P001 PLUMBING LEGEND, SCHEDULES AND GENERAL NOTES

P002 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

P100 PLUMBING SITE PLAN

P101 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

P102 PLLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

P103 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN

P104 PLUMBING ENLARGED RESTROOM PLNA

P200 PLUMBING DETAILS

P300 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

A0.00 COVER SHEET

A0.01 SURVEY

A0.02 SITE PLAN

A0.2A PARKING ALLOCATION PLAN

A0.03 REFERENCE SITE PLAN

A0.04 REFERENCE PARKING PLAN

A0.11 CODE ANALYSIS - PARKING
ANALYSIS

A0.12 CODE ANALYSIS - EGRESS &
PLUMBING FIXTURES

A0.14 EXISTING PHOTOS

A0.15 EXISTING PHOTOS

A0.16 RENDERINGS

A0.17 RENDERINGS

A0.21 DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 1

A0.22 DEMO PLAN - LEVEL 2

A0.23 DEMO PLAN - ROOF PLAN

A0.31 DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN -
LEVEL 1

A0.32 DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN -
LEVEL 2

A0.41 DEMO ELEVATIONS

A2.01 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 1

A2.02 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 2

A2.03 CONSTRUCTION - ROOF PLAN

A3.01 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1

A3.02 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 2

A4.01 ELEVATIONS

A4.02 ELEVATIONS

A5.01 SECTIONS

L0.00 LANDSCAPE COVER SHEET

L8.00 PLANTING SCHEDULE

L9.01 PLANTING PLAN

L9.02 PLANTING PLAN

L9.03 PLANTING PLAN

-2-
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ALL DRAWINGS AND DESIGN ARE THE 
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF WALKS STUDIO. 
REPRODUCTION OF THE DRAWINGS, 
SPECIFICATIONS, RELATED DOCUMENTS, AND 
DESIGN, IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS STRICTLY 
FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

as noted

1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
VENICE, CA 90291

WALKS-STUDIO.COM
P.949.633.0977

CA LICENSE NAME: CORY WALKER
DISCIPLINE: ARCHITECT
CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
RENEWAL DATE: 11-30-2023
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USE: 

INDUSTRIAL 3 PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF 
GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR THE FIRST 25,000 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING; 2
PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS 
FLOOR AREA BETWEEN 25,000 AND 50,000 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING

PARKING PER GROSS FLOOR AREA (TABLE 13-89)

ESTABLISHMENTS WHERE FOOD OR 
BEVERAGES ARE SERVED WITH MORE 
THAN 300 SQUARE FEET OF PUBLIC AREA

10 SPACES PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET FOR THE FIRST 3,000 
SQUARE FEET

1,585.2 SF

37,872.2 SF

25,000 SF

TOTAL

X  (3 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 75 SPACES

12,872.2 SF X  (2 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 26 SPACES

117 SPACES REQUIREDTOTAL (TABULATED)

X  (10 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 16 SPACES

145 PROVIDED (ON-SITE)
    1 (BICYCLE PARKING RACK)

146 PROVIDED (ON-SITE)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS (EXISTING, NO CHANGE)

6 ACCESSIBLE STALLS TOTAL
3 VAN STALLS

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES (Table 11B-208.2)
Total Number of Parking Spaces Provided Minimum Number of Accessible Spaces Required
1-25 1 (1 Van min.)
26-50 2 (1 Van min.)
51-75 3 (1 Van min.)
76-100 4 (1 Van min.)
101-150 5 (1 Van min.)
151-200 6 (1 Van min.)
201-300 7 (2 Van min.)
301-400 8 (2 Van min.)
401-500 9 (2 Van min.)
501-1000 2% of total (1 Van for every 6 Accessible Parking)
1001 & Over 20+1 for each 100, or fraction thereof (1 Van for

ADDRESS: 200 E. BAKER STREET, COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, 92626
JURISDICTION: CITY OF COSTA MESA
APN: 427-011-06

LOT: 7
TRACT: TR5769, MM 210/9-10
YEAR BUILT: 1965
ZONE: MP - INDUSTRIAL PARK
EXISTING USE: OFFICE (GROUP B)
PROPOSED USE: OFFICE (GROUP B) & RESTAURANT (GROUP A-2)
CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-A (NO CHANGE)

LOT / PARCEL AREA: 93,441 SQUARE FEET (2.145 AC)
FLOOR AREA: 39,457.4 SF
STORIES: 2 (NO CHANGE)
SPRINKLERED: YES
EXISTING PARKING: 146 SPACES (ONE SPACE REMOVED FOR ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH FROM 
STREET)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THE LAND HERINAFTER REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF 
COSTA MESA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PARCEL 1: LOT 7 OF TRACT NO. 5769, IN THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 210, PAGES 9 AND 10, OF 
MISCELLANEOUS MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. 

PARCEL 2: A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF VEHICULAR AND 
PEDESTRIAN INGRESS AND INCEDENTAL PURPOSES, OVER THAT PORTION OF LOT 8 OF SAID 
TRACT NO. 5769 DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED JUNE 29, 1984 AS 
INSTRUMENT NO. 84-271431

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

04. SITE 1

N

PARKING CALCULATION (SEE A0.11) PROJECT INFORMATION

LOT AREA: 93,441 SF
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 20,600 SF
LOT COVERAGE: 22.04%

LOT AREA: 93,441 SF
AREA USED FOR PARKING & ROADS: 50,782 SF
PARKING COVERAGE: 54.35%

LOT AREA: 93,441 SF
OPEN SPACE: 21,159 SF
OPEN SPACE: 22.64%

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION

PARKING COVERAGE CALCULATION

OPEN SPACE CALCULATION

JOB NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:

SHEET:

DATE:

SCALE:
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ALL DRAWINGS AND DESIGN ARE THE 
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF WALKS STUDIO. 
REPRODUCTION OF THE DRAWINGS, 
SPECIFICATIONS, RELATED DOCUMENTS, AND 
DESIGN, IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS STRICTLY 
FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

as noted

1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
VENICE, CA 90291

WALKS-STUDIO.COM
P.949.633.0977

CA LICENSE NAME: CORY WALKER
DISCIPLINE: ARCHITECT
CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
RENEWAL DATE: 11-30-2023

walks studio

w

08/30/2023

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023

CUP SUBMISSION 05/25/2023

CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE

1

CUP. ADA ROUTE REV. 08/15/20232

PERMIT SET - 70% CD 08/30/20233
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SITE PLAN

A1.02

NAME LEVEL AREA PARKING LOAD FACTOR PARKING LOAD TOTALS

CAFE DINING FIRST FLOOR 504.2 SF 10 5

CAFE KITCHEN FIRST FLOOR 527.4 SF 10 5

CAFE PATIO FIRST FLOOR 553.6 SF 10 6

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 2,497.0 SF 3 8

JAN FIRST FLOOR 117.4 SF 3 0

MAIL FIRST FLOOR 250.7 SF 3 1

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 8,379.7 SF 3 26

OFFICE (101) PATIO FIRST FLOOR 724.2 SF 3 2

OFFICE (102) FIRST FLOOR 2,016.7 SF 3 6

OFFICE (103) FIRST FLOOR 1,681.3 SF 3 5

OFFICE (104) FIRST FLOOR 1,792.6 SF 3 5

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 573.1 SF 3 2

CIRCULATION SECOND FLOOR 1,821.1 SF 3 5

OFFICE (201) SECOND FLOOR 2,809.8 SF 3 8

OFFICE (202) SECOND FLOOR 2,785.4 SF 3 8

OFFICE (203) SECOND FLOOR 3,422.4 SF 2 7

OFFICE (204) SECOND FLOOR 1,651.8 SF 2 3

OFFICE (205) SECOND FLOOR 2,418.5 SF 2 5

OFFICE (206) SECOND FLOOR 2,586.1 SF 2 5

OFFICE (207) SECOND FLOOR 2,011.9 SF 2 4

OFFICE COMMON SECOND FLOOR 269.9 SF 3 1

STO SECOND FLOOR 62.7 SF 3 0

39,457.4 SF 117

PARKING PROVIDEDACCESSIBLE PARKING

90 PER ROOF INSPECTION REPORT, THERE ARE MULTIPLE AREAS EXPERIENCING
DEFLECTION, DUE TO DAMAGED PLYWOOD DECKING DUE TO WATER INTRUSION. THE
EXISING ROOF MEMBRANE IS PRONE TO LEAKS AND IS IN NEED OF DEFLECTION. AMS
RECOMMENDS EITHER REPLACING THE ROOF MEMBRANE OR APPLYING A
RESTORATION COATING TO WATERTIGHT THE EXISTING ROOF

S1 PER PLUMBING REPORT, EXCAVATE ASPHALT APPROXIMATELY 6 FEET DEEP,
UPSTREAM 6 TO 10 INCHES UNDER CONCRETE APROL TO GET TO THE OFFSET PIE TO
RECONFIGURE / FIX THE OFFSET AND INSTALL A DUAL SWEEP CLEAN OUT FROM THE
UPSTREAM. SEE PLUMBING REPORT BY JULIO'S ECONOMY PLUMBING, INC.

S2 SEE EXISTING PERMITTED SITE PLAN / PARKING PLAN ON SHEET A0.04. THIS PLAN
CONTAINS EXISTING DIMENSIONS. NOTE, EXCEPTION 7 IN THE CITY OF COSTA MESA
PARKING DESIGN STANDARDS STATES: WHEN NECESSARY DUE TO CONSTAINTS,
MINOR REDUCTIONS IN THE AISLE WIDTH MAY BE APPROVED BY THE PLANNING
DIVISION, PROVIDED THE STALL WIDTH IS INCREASED ACCORDINGLY

S3 RESTRIPE ACCESSIBLE PARKING TO MEET ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL STANDARD
DIMENSIONS, AS SHOWN ON PLAN 18FT DEPTH

S4 CONFIRM EXISTING PARKING STOPS MEET THE CODE REQUIRED 2FT OVERHANG,
MODIFY AS NECESSARY TO MEET CODE

S6 (E) ACCESSIBLE PUSH BUTTON TO OPEN BUILDING DOOR

S7 PROVIDE YELLOW TRUNCATED DOMES SPECIFICATION: STEPSTONE, INC -
TRUNCATED DOME PAVER 2 - DAVID FEDERAL YELLOW LIGHT SANDBLAST 1814.
CHIP OUT EXISTING CONCRETE SO TRUNCATED DOME TILES ARE FLUSH WITH
EXISTING CONCRETE

S8 ACCESSIBLE PATH FROM PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. SEE PREVIOUSLY PERMITTED
PATHWAY ON SHEET A1.03

S11 RECESSED LINEAR PATH LIGHT BOTH SIDES

S12 6" CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, BOARD FORMED 3'-6" TALL, BOTH SIDES. PROVIDE
MOCK-UP OF BOARD FORM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCITON

S13 BEGA BOLLARD (GET SPEC FROM LANDSCAPE)

SITE CALCS. SHEET NOTES3 3

3

SMALL PARKING SPACES:
TOTAL PARKING SPACES:

PERCENTAGE: 

SMALL PARKING SPACES

  55 SPACES
146 SPACES

37.7% 

A0.
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SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

04. SITE - PARKING ALLOCATION 1

N

PARKING ALLOCATION

NAME LEVEL AREA PARKING LOAD FACTOR PARKING LOAD TOTALS

CAFE DINING FIRST FLOOR 504.2 SF 10 5

CAFE KITCHEN FIRST FLOOR 527.4 SF 10 5

CAFE PATIO FIRST FLOOR 553.6 SF 10 6

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 2,497.0 SF 3 8

JAN FIRST FLOOR 117.4 SF 3 0

MAIL FIRST FLOOR 250.7 SF 3 1

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 8,379.7 SF 3 26

OFFICE (101) PATIO FIRST FLOOR 724.2 SF 3 2

OFFICE (102) FIRST FLOOR 2,016.7 SF 3 6

OFFICE (103) FIRST FLOOR 1,681.3 SF 3 5

OFFICE (104) FIRST FLOOR 1,792.6 SF 3 5

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 573.1 SF 3 2

CIRCULATION SECOND FLOOR 1,821.1 SF 3 5

OFFICE (201) SECOND FLOOR 2,809.8 SF 3 8

OFFICE (202) SECOND FLOOR 2,785.4 SF 3 8

OFFICE (203) SECOND FLOOR 3,422.4 SF 2 7

OFFICE (204) SECOND FLOOR 1,651.8 SF 2 3

OFFICE (205) SECOND FLOOR 2,418.5 SF 2 5

OFFICE (206) SECOND FLOOR 2,586.1 SF 2 5

OFFICE (207) SECOND FLOOR 2,011.9 SF 2 4

OFFICE COMMON SECOND FLOOR 269.9 SF 3 1

STO SECOND FLOOR 62.7 SF 3 0

39,457.4 SF 117

CAFE: 16 STALLS 

OFFICE 101: 28 STALLS

VISITOR

VISITOR

VISITOR

VISITOR: 4 STALLS TOTAL

INCLUDING 2 BICYCLE STALLS AT REAR ENTRY

A0.
-5-
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USE: 

INDUSTRIAL 3 PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF 
GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR THE FIRST 25,000 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING; 2
PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS 
FLOOR AREA BETWEEN 25,000 AND 50,000 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING

PARKING PER GROSS FLOOR AREA (TABLE 13-89)

ESTABLISHMENTS WHERE FOOD OR 
BEVERAGES ARE SERVED WITH MORE 
THAN 300 SQUARE FEET OF PUBLIC AREA

10 SPACES PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET FOR THE FIRST 3,000 
SQUARE FEET

1,585.2 SF

37,872.2 SF

25,000 SF

TOTAL

X  (3 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 75 SPACES

12,872.2 SF X  (2 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 26 SPACES

117 SPACES REQUIREDTOTAL (TABULATED)

X  (10 SPACES /1,000 SF) = 16 SPACES

145 PROVIDED (ON-SITE)
    1 (BICYCLE PARKING RACK)

146 PROVIDED (ON-SITE)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS (EXISTING, NO CHANGE)

6 ACCESSIBLE STALLS TOTAL
3 VAN STALLS

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES (Table 11B-208.2)
Total Number of Parking Spaces Provided Minimum Number of Accessible Spaces Required
1-25 1 (1 Van min.)
26-50 2 (1 Van min.)
51-75 3 (1 Van min.)
76-100 4 (1 Van min.)
101-150 5 (1 Van min.)
151-200 6 (1 Van min.)
201-300 7 (2 Van min.)
301-400 8 (2 Van min.)
401-500 9 (2 Van min.)
501-1000 2% of total (1 Van for every 6 Accessible Parking)
1001 & Over 20+1 for each 100, or fraction thereof (1 Van for

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR 1

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR 2

ELEV

JAN

NAME LEVEL AREA PARKING LOAD FACTOR PARKING LOAD TOTALS

CAFE DINING FIRST FLOOR 504.2 SF 10 5

CAFE KITCHEN FIRST FLOOR 527.4 SF 10 5

CAFE PATIO FIRST FLOOR 553.6 SF 10 6

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,211.6 SF 3 4

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,285.5 SF 3 4

JAN FIRST FLOOR 117.4 SF 3 0

MAIL FIRST FLOOR 250.7 SF 3 1

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,185.7 SF 3 13

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,194.0 SF 3 13

OFFICE (101) PATIO FIRST FLOOR 724.2 SF 3 2

OFFICE (102) FIRST FLOOR 2,016.7 SF 3 6

OFFICE (103) FIRST FLOOR 1,681.3 SF 3 5

OFFICE (104) FIRST FLOOR 1,792.6 SF 3 5

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 307.6 SF 3 1

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 265.5 SF 3 1

CIRCULATION SECOND FLOOR 1,821.1 SF 3 5

OFFICE (201) SECOND FLOOR 2,809.8 SF 3 8

OFFICE (202) SECOND FLOOR 2,785.4 SF 3 8

OFFICE (203) SECOND FLOOR 3,422.4 SF 2 7

OFFICE (204) SECOND FLOOR 1,651.8 SF 2 3

OFFICE (205) SECOND FLOOR 2,418.5 SF 2 5

OFFICE (206) SECOND FLOOR 2,586.1 SF 2 5

OFFICE (207) SECOND FLOOR 2,011.9 SF 2 4

OFFICE COMMON SECOND FLOOR 269.9 SF 3 1

STO SECOND FLOOR 62.7 SF 3 0

39,457.4 SF 117
ID OCC

EXIT
PATH

MAX ALLOWABLE
DISTANCE

101 B 186' 300' - 0"

202 B 197' 300' - 0"

206 B 179' 300' - 0"

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

PARKING CALCULATIONEXISTING NON-CONFORMING PARKING SPACES FINIDNGS
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DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

SIGN VISIBLE FROM THIS 
DIRECTION

A-2 -  RESTAURANT (15 NET)

A-2 -  RESTAURANT PATIO (15 NET)

B - BUSINESS (150 GROSS)

SUSPENDED EXIT SIGN

B - OUTDOOR PATIO (150 GROSS)

B - CIRCULATION (150 GROSS)

KITCHEN (50 GROSS)

TRIMLESS EXTINGUISHER DETAIL

5/8" PLASTER/GYP. 
BOARD

SHEATHING

TUB, PER MANUFACTURE.

WALL FLANGE

HINGE

GLASS DOOR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 
CLASS SEE THE PLAN

PROVIDE TRIMLESS FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN 
WALL, PER MANUFACTURE
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SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR - CODE ANALYSIS 1

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR - CODE ANALYSIS 2

ID OCC
EXIT
PATH

MAX ALLOWABLE
DISTANCE

101 B 186' 300' - 0"

202 B 197' 300' - 0"

206 B 179' 300' - 0"

LEVEL 1 - EGRESS CALCULATION

ROOM NAME LEVEL AREA (SF)
OCCUPANT LOAD

FACTOR OCCUPANTS

CAFE DINING FIRST FLOOR 504.2 SF 30.0 SF 17

CAFE KITCHEN FIRST FLOOR 527.4 SF 50.0 SF 11

CAFE PATIO FIRST FLOOR 553.6 SF 30.0 SF 18

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,211.6 SF 150.0 SF 8

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,285.5 SF 150.0 SF 9

JAN FIRST FLOOR 117.4 SF 150.0 SF 1

MAIL FIRST FLOOR 250.7 SF 150.0 SF 2

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,185.7 SF 150.0 SF 28

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,194.0 SF 150.0 SF 28

OFFICE (101) PATIO FIRST FLOOR 724.2 SF 150.0 SF 5

OFFICE (102) FIRST FLOOR 2,016.7 SF 150.0 SF 13

OFFICE (103) FIRST FLOOR 1,681.3 SF 150.0 SF 11

OFFICE (104) FIRST FLOOR 1,792.6 SF 150.0 SF 12

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 307.6 SF 150.0 SF 2

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 265.5 SF 150.0 SF 2

19,617.9 SF 167

LEVEL 1 - PLUMBING  (B) OFFICE

ROOM NAME LEVEL AREA (SF)
OCCUPANT LOAD

(CPC 4-1) OCCUPANTS

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,211.6 SF 150.0 SF 8

CIRCULATION FIRST FLOOR 1,285.5 SF 150.0 SF 9

JAN FIRST FLOOR 117.4 SF 150.0 SF 1

MAIL FIRST FLOOR 250.7 SF 150.0 SF 2

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,185.7 SF 150.0 SF 28

OFFICE (101) FIRST FLOOR 4,194.0 SF 150.0 SF 28

OFFICE (101) PATIO FIRST FLOOR 724.2 SF 150.0 SF 5

OFFICE (102) FIRST FLOOR 2,016.7 SF 150.0 SF 13

OFFICE (103) FIRST FLOOR 1,681.3 SF 150.0 SF 11

OFFICE (104) FIRST FLOOR 1,792.6 SF 150.0 SF 12

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 307.6 SF 150.0 SF 2

OFFICE COMMON FIRST FLOOR 265.5 SF 150.0 SF 2

18,032.6 SF 121

303.1.2 SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACES

THE FOLLOWING ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL 
NOT BE CLASSIFIED AS ASSEMBLY 
OCCUPANCIES:

A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY 
PURPOSES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS 
THAN 50 PERSONS AND ACCESSORY TO 
ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS 
A GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR AS PART OF THAT 
OCCUPANCY.

A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY 
PURPOSES THAT IS LESS THAN 750 SQUARE 
FEET (70 M2) IN AREA AND ACCESSORY TO 
ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS 
A GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR AS PART OF THAT 
OCCUPANCY.

* PER LABC 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2 
EXCEPTION 1

0.20 STAIR/RAMP FACTOR (IN/OCC)
0.15 DOOR FACTOR (IN/OCC)

LEVEL 2 - EGRESS CALCULATION

ROOM NAME LEVEL AREA (SF)
OCCUPANT LOAD

FACTOR OCCUPANTS

CIRCULATION SECOND FLOOR 1,821.1 SF 150.0 SF 12

OFFICE (201) SECOND FLOOR 2,809.8 SF 150.0 SF 19

OFFICE (202) SECOND FLOOR 2,785.4 SF 150.0 SF 19

OFFICE (203) SECOND FLOOR 3,422.4 SF 150.0 SF 23

OFFICE (204) SECOND FLOOR 1,651.8 SF 150.0 SF 11

OFFICE (205) SECOND FLOOR 2,418.5 SF 150.0 SF 16

OFFICE (206) SECOND FLOOR 2,586.1 SF 150.0 SF 17

OFFICE (207) SECOND FLOOR 2,011.9 SF 150.0 SF 13

OFFICE COMMON SECOND FLOOR 269.9 SF 150.0 SF 2

STO SECOND FLOOR 62.7 SF 150.0 SF 0

19,839.5 SF 132

LEVEL 2 - PLUMBING FIXTURES

ROOM NAME LEVEL AREA (SF)
OCCUPANT LOAD

FACTOR OCCUPANTS

CIRCULATION SECOND FLOOR 1,821.1 SF 150.0 SF 12

OFFICE (201) SECOND FLOOR 2,809.8 SF 150.0 SF 19

OFFICE (202) SECOND FLOOR 2,785.4 SF 150.0 SF 19

OFFICE (203) SECOND FLOOR 3,422.4 SF 150.0 SF 23

OFFICE (204) SECOND FLOOR 1,651.8 SF 150.0 SF 11

OFFICE (205) SECOND FLOOR 2,418.5 SF 150.0 SF 16

OFFICE (206) SECOND FLOOR 2,586.1 SF 150.0 SF 17

OFFICE (207) SECOND FLOOR 2,011.9 SF 150.0 SF 13

OFFICE COMMON SECOND FLOOR 269.9 SF 150.0 SF 2

STO SECOND FLOOR 62.7 SF 150.0 SF 0

19,839.5 SF 132

OCCUPANTS

LEVEL 1 - PLUMBING  (A-2) RESTAURANT / ASSEMBLY

ROOM NAME LEVEL AREA (SF)
OCCUPANT LOAD

(CPC 4-1) OCCUPANTS

CAFE DINING FIRST FLOOR 504.2 SF 30.0 SF 17

CAFE KITCHEN FIRST FLOOR 527.4 SF 50.0 SF 11

CAFE PATIO FIRST FLOOR 553.6 SF 30.0 SF 18

1,585.2 SF 46

OCCUPANTS

MEN

WATER CLOSET
URINAL
LAVATORY

23 OCC.

1
1
1

WOMEN

WATER CLOSET

LAVATORY

23 OCC.

3

1

OCCUPANTS

MEN

WATER CLOSET
URINAL
LAVATORY

60 OCC.

2
1
1

WOMEN

WATER CLOSET

LAVATORY

61 OCC.

4

2

(A-2) REQ'D

(B) REQ'D

(COMBINED) 

MEN

WATER CLOSET
URINAL
LAVATORY

83 OCC.

3
2
2

WOMEN

WATER CLOSET

LAVATORY

84 OCC.

7

3

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
JANITOR'S CLOSET

1
1

REQ'D PROVIDED REQ'D PROVIDED

3
2
3

1
1

8

6

(COMBINED) 

MEN

WATER CLOSET
URINAL
LAVATORY

66 OCC.

2
1
1

WOMEN

WATER CLOSET

LAVATORY

66 OCC.

4

2

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
JANITOR'S CLOSET

1
1

REQ'D PROVIDED REQ'D PROVIDED

2
2
2

1
1

4

2

OCCUPANTSOCCUPANTS

288  OCCUPANTS TOTAL

288  OCCUPANTS TOTAL

TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2)

CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE (TABLE 1020.2)

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED:

EMPLOYERS MUST EVALUATE THE FIRE HAZARDS AND SIZES THAT MIGHT OCCUR IN THEIR WORKPLACE AND 
CHOOSE WHICH TYPE AND CAPACITY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO PROVIDE:

CLASS A FIRES INCLUDE WOOD, PAPER AND TEXTILES.
CLASS B FIRES INCLUDE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.
CLASS C FIRES INCLUDE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.
CLASS D FIRES INCLUDE METAL POWDERS AND SHAVINGS.
CLASS K FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED FOR COMMERCIAL AND RESTAURANT KITCHENS.

CAL OSHA MANDATES DIFFERENT DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE BUILDING FOR EACH EXTINGUISHER 
CLASS. CLASS A AND D FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE SUPPLIED EVERY 75 FEET OR LESS; CLASS B 
EXTINGUISHERS EVERY 50 FEET OR LESS; CLASS K EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED EVERY 30 FEET; CLASS C 
EXTINGUISHERS SHOULD BE DISTRIBUTED BASED ON THE PATTERN FOR EXISTING CLASS A OR CLASS B HAZARDS.
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COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF WALKS STUDIO. 
REPRODUCTION OF THE DRAWINGS, 
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1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
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DISCIPLINE: ARCHITECT
CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
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CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE

1

CUP. ADA ROUTE REV. 08/15/20232

PERMIT SET - 70% CD 08/30/20233

2
0

0
 B

A
K

E
R

A
PN

: 4
27

-0
11

-0
6

20
0 

B
A

KE
R

 S
T 

E,
 C

O
S

TA
 M

ES
A

, C
A

 9
26

26

031

EXISTING PHOTOS

A1.14
-10-



3
'-8

"

4'-2"

REF.

R
E

F
.

REF.

4

1
2

3

NORTH / REAR ENTRY (1)

EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION (4)

EXISTING MONUMENT SIGNAGE (3)

EASEMENT

EXISTING LOBBY AT FRONT ENTRANCE (2)

NORTH

JOB NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:

SHEET:

DATE:

SCALE:

TE
N

A
N

T 
IM

P
R

O
VE

M
EN

T 
-

IN
TE

R
IO

R
 R

EC
O

N
FI

G
.

ALL DRAWINGS AND DESIGN ARE THE 
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF WALKS STUDIO. 
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EXTERIOR AMENITIES

SUITE 204 (4)

SUITE 101

COMMON AREA

SUITE 205 OFFICE

JOB NUMBER:
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A4.02

1
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A

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

STORAGE

LIBRARY 

TOILET BATHOFFICE 

OFFICE 

OPEN OFFICE
OFFICEOFFICEOFFICE

OPEN 

OFFICEOFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE
OFFICE

BREAK 

ROOM 

OFFICE

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

KITCHEN / BREAK ROOM 

ELEV
ROOM STORAGE

COPY ROOM 

RECEPTION

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R

SERVER ROOM OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

COPY 
ROOM 

STORAGE

ENTRY

COPY ROOM 

ELEC
ROOM

WOMEN´S ROOM

MEN´S ROOM

LOBBY

ELEVCLOSET

ENTRY

PLANTING

OFFICE

OFFICEOFFICE
OFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICE

OPEN OFFICEOPEN OFFICE

OPEN OFFICE

CONFERENCE ROOM

BREAK 

ROOM 

CONFERENCE 

ROOM

CL

CLCL

projection screen 

DD

EE

1

A5.01

2

A5.01

A4.01 1

A0.412

02
02

02

1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 1 1
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02 EXISTING PIPE COLUMNS TO REMAIN, TYP.
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COPY / 
BREAK 
ROOM

CHANGIND 
ROOM

GYMGYM

OPEN 
OFFICE

OPEN 
OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE
BREAK 
ROOM

CONFERENCE 
ROOM

CONFERENCE 
ROOM LOBBY

COPY 
ROOM 

WOMEN´
S ROOM

MEN´S 
ROOM

OFFICE

OFFICE

CORRIDORROOFT 
ACCESS

ELEV

LOBBY

LOBBY

OPEN TO 
BELLOW

CONFERENCE 
ROOM

KITCHEN
BREAK 
ROOM

STORAGE

GYM

OFFICE

STORAGE

SERVER 
ROOM

ELEC 
ROOM

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE OFFICE
OFFICE

RECEPTION

STORAGE

COPY ROOM

OPEN 
OFFICE

DD

EE EE

1

A5.01

2

A5.01

DEMO FLOORING
A0.41 1

A0.412

(E) TRELLIS TO 
REMAIN

OPEN TO 
BELLOW

EXISTING SKYLIGHT TO REMAINEXISTING SKYLIGHT 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING SKYLIGHT 
TO REMAIN

OPEN TO 
BELLOW

01

01

02

1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 2 1

N

01 EXISTING STEEL WIDE-FLANGE MOMENT FRAME TO REMAIN,
VERIFY IN FIELD, TYP.

02 EXISTING PIPE COLUMNS TO REMAIN, TYP.
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION - DEMO 1

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION - DEMO 2
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D22 PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
EXISTING FACADE TO CLEAN. PROVIDE FIELD MOCKUP FOR
OWNER AND ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION

D23 DEMO EXISTING LANDSCAPE, FLATTEN LANDSCAPE AREA TO
BE 8" LOWER THAN THE FLOOR LEVEL OF THE BUILDING,
PREP FOR NEW HARDSCAPE & PLANTING, SEE LANDSACPE

D24 EXISTING GLASS TO REMAIN

D25 EXISTING TRELLIS TO REMAIN

D26 EXISTING GATE TO BE RELOCATED PER FLOOR PLAN.
CAREFULLY UNBOLD AND PROTECT FOR RELOCATION

D27 DEMO GLASS PANELS AND PREP FOR MULTISLIDER DOOR
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS 
PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

11. DEMO EXISTING DUCTWORK & PREP FOR ALL NEW DUCTWORK PER 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMO AREA, REFER TO KEYNOTES

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
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SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023

CUP SUBMISSION 05/25/2023

11−30−2023 

CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE

1

CUP. ADA ROUTE REV. 08/15/20232

PERMIT SET - 70% CD 08/30/20233

CUP - PARKING REV. 09/21/20234
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031

CONSTRUCTION

PLAN - LEVEL 1

A2.01

22 ELEVATOR CAB FLOOR TO BE 1/2" MAX ABOVE FINISH FLOORING.
CONTRACTROR TO ADJUST LEVEL 1 AND LEVEL 2 STOP HEIGHTS TO

MEET ADA FLOOR TRANSITION REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE NEW FINISHES

IN ELEVATOR CAB. FLOORING TO MATCH 2ND FLOOR COORIDOR

FLOORING SPECIFICATION

D22 PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE EXISTING
FACADE TO CLEAN. PROVIDE FIELD MOCKUP FOR OWNER AND

ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH

CONSTRUCTION

F04 PROVIDE MIN. ADA DOOR CLEARANCES AT OPENING. DO NOT BLOCK
THESE CLEARANCES, PERMANENTLY. ANY FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL

BE 1/2" MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENCE IN FLOOR ELEVATIONS, WITH

A 1/4" BEVELED EDGE. TYPICAL AT ALL DOORS.

F05 SAND, PRIME & PAINT (E) COLUMNS. PROVIDE IN-FIELD MOCKUP FOR
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL TO PROCEED PRIOR TO FINISHING ALL

COLUMNS

F06 34" HIGH ADA COUNTER. 5'-0" MIN. LENGTH

F07 CLAD WALL WITH TONGUE AND GROOVE WHITE OAK WALL PANELING

F08 SEE LANDSCAPE FOR PATIO DETAILING

F09 SLOPE PATIO FLOORING MINIMUM 2% AWAY FROM BUILDING

F10 UNDER EXISTING ROAD, PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING

F12 EXISTING ELECTRICAL ROOM REQUIRES A 1-HOUR RATING. PATCH ALL
HOLES AND OPENINGS TO RETURN THE ELECTRICAL ROOM TO A 1-HOUR

RATING

F13 PROVIDE KNOX BOX AT EACH AND EVERY TENANT ENTRANCE WITH A KEY
FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE SUITE IN AN

EMERGENCY

F15 BUILT-IN PACKAGE STORAGE SYSTEM: BASIS OF DESIGN: LUXER ONE.
PROVIDE FRAMED AND GYP BOARD HEADER TO BE FLUSH WITH FACE OF

PACKAGE STORAGE SYSTEM

F16 APPROXIMATE LINE OF PLUMBING MAIN LINE. CONNECT RESTAURANT
PLUMBING WASTE LINES TO JOIN AT APPROX. -6 FT DEEP MAIN LINE.

SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS

F17 FE-"X", FIRE EXTINGUISHER, CLASSES "A/D/K" ACCORDING TO THE NOTE
ON THE PLAN
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS 
PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

11. DEMO EXISTING DUCTWORK & PREP FOR ALL NEW DUCTWORK PER 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMO AREA, REFER TO KEYNOTES

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR 1

N

22 ELEVATOR CAB FLOOR TO BE 1/2" MAX ABOVE FINISH
FLOORING. CONTRACTROR TO ADJUST LEVEL 1 AND LEVEL 2

STOP HEIGHTS TO MEET ADA FLOOR TRANSITION

REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE NEW FINISHES IN ELEVATOR CAB.

FLOORING TO MATCH 2ND FLOOR COORIDOR FLOORING

SPECIFICATION

F03 PATCH (E) SHAFT OPENING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR FLOORING
INFILL. SHAFT TO BE RELOCATED TO SOUTH-EAST, LABELED

(NEW SHAFT OPENING)

F13 PROVIDE KNOX BOX AT EACH AND EVERY TENANT ENTRANCE
WITH A KEY FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO GAIN ACCESS TO

THE SUITE IN AN EMERGENCY

F14 HIGH-LOW REFRIGERATED DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE
APPLIANCE SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATION

F17 FE-"X", FIRE EXTINGUISHER, CLASSES "A/D/K" ACCORDING TO
THE NOTE ON THE PLAN
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

ROOF 1
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A2.03

80 PER ROOF INSPECTION REPORT, THERE ARE MULTIPLE AREAS
EXPERIENCING DEFLECTION, DUE TO DAMAGED PLYWOOD
DECKING DUE TO WATER INTRUSION. THE EXISING ROOF
MEMBRANE IS PRONE TO LEAKS AND IS IN NEED OF
DEFLECTION. AMS RECOMMENDS EITHER REPLACING THE
ROOF MEMBRANE OR APPLYING A RESTORATION COATING TO
WATERTIGHT THE EXISTING ROOF.

1
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION
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OPEN

(E) CEILING 
TO REMAIN)

EXPOSED 
STRUCTURE

ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED, TYP.

SUSPENDED 
ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED. 
FINISH EXPOSED 
EDGES WITH TRIM, 
TYP.

SUSPENDED 
ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED. 
FINISH EXPOSED 
EDGES WITH TRIM, 
TYP.

SUSPENDED 
LINEAR WOOD 
CEILING, TYP.

SUSPENDED 
LINEAR WOOD 
CEILING, TYP.

ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED, TYP.

NOT IN CONTRACT

HARD LID GYP CEILING

HARD LID GYP CEILING

SUSPENDED 
ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED. 
FINISH EXPOSED 
EDGES WITH TRIM, 
TYP.

SUSPENDED 
ACOUSTIC 
CEILING, TO BE 
DETERMINED. 
FINISH EXPOSED 
EDGES WITH TRIM, 
TYP.
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION 2
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CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
RENEWAL DATE: 11-30-2023

GENERAL NOTES
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08/30/2023

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023

CUP SUBMISSION 05/25/2023

11−30−2023 

CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE
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CUP. ADA ROUTE REV. 08/15/20232
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A4.01
SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION 3

B01 WHITE NG EARTH

B02 WOOD OR FAUX WOOD VERTICAL SLAT SCREEN, IN FRONT OF
(E) FLUTED CONCRETE

B03 BRONZE CHANNEL LETTERS ON STAND-OFF'S BACK-LIT
SIGNAGE, NAME PENDING

B04 BRONZE CHANNEL LETTERS ON STAND-OFF'S BACK-LIT
SIGNAGE

B05 (E) FLUTED CONCRETE

B06 NEW BRONZE PAINT ON EXISTING MULLIONS & TRIM

B07 STEEL COLUMN, PAINTED WITH HIGH PERFORMANCE
KYNAR500 COATING

B08 NEW LANDSCAPE PLANTING

B09 (E) ROOF SCREEN

B10 PROVIDE NEW DRIP FLASHING ABOVE DOOR PER DETAIL

D22 PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
EXISTING FACADE TO CLEAN. PROVIDE FIELD MOCKUP FOR
OWNER AND ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION

D24 EXISTING GLASS TO REMAIN
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.

10.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT 
OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN-
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)

(N) WOOD STUD WALL PER WALL SCHEDULE

(E) WALL TO REMAIN, VIF

D1 DOOR TAG

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

###  SHEET NOTE

WALL FINISH & BASE TAG
A-1

B-1

AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED

1-HOUR RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW01

A1
WALL TYPE - SEE 8/A104 FOR FURTHER 
INFORMATION

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
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DISCIPLINE: ARCHITECT
CA LICENSE NO: C-37193
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GENERAL NOTES
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SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023

CUP SUBMISSION 05/25/2023
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# DESCRIPTION DATE

1

CUP. ADA ROUTE REV. 08/15/20232

PERMIT SET - 70% CD 08/30/20233
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A4.02
SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION 2

B09 (E) ROOF SCREEN

B11 RELOCATE FENCE PER PLAN

D22 PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
EXISTING FACADE TO CLEAN. PROVIDE FIELD MOCKUP FOR
OWNER AND ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION

D24 EXISTING GLASS TO REMAIN

D25 EXISTING TRELLIS TO REMAIN

D29 EXISTING FLUTED CONCRETE FACADE
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1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR 
DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS IN RELATION TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS. 

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT ALL "WET AREA" LOCATIONS

3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE KEYLESS IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS

4. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTIIONS AND FURRING TO HAVE 
METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE "X" FIRE RESISTANT THROUGHOUT.

6. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE FIRE RATED THROUGHOUT

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE, BRING TO THE 
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR 
REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

9. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECIEVE R-16 BATT INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY.
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STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670)
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
PARTIAL RENOVATED LANDSCAPE AT A CREATIVE
CAMPUS IN THE CITY OF COSTA MESA
IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, CALIFORNIA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
APN: 427-011-06
ZONING: MP - Industrial Park

CLIENT:
Hilco Development Services

SITE ADDRESS:
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COSTA MESA, CA 92626
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CODES AND STANDARDS:
· 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
· 2022 CMC
· 2022 CPC
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· 2022 CA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY

STANDARDS
· AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
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THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION
AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S NAME.
ALL DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE FOR USE ON
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IS INFORMED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING.
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED
INDEPENDENTLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EASEMENTS AND
EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL
PERMITS AND ENGINEERING REQUIRED NOT INCLUDED IN THESE DRAWINGS. CIVIL,
STRUCTURAL, AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING BY OTHERS, GRADING AND
DRAINAGE BY OTHERS.

SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.
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THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION
AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S NAME.
ALL DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE FOR USE ON
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IS INFORMED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING.
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED
INDEPENDENTLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EASEMENTS AND
EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL
PERMITS AND ENGINEERING REQUIRED NOT INCLUDED IN THESE DRAWINGS. CIVIL,
STRUCTURAL, AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING BY OTHERS, GRADING AND
DRAINAGE BY OTHERS.

SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

01/31/25

21 MILLER ALLEY, SUITE 210
PASADENA, CA 91103

E: INFO@CRAFT-LA.COM
T: 626-768-1232

06/28/23

MG

L9.01

1

(N) COASTAL
SAGE SCRUB

UNDERSTORY
PLANTING

PROPERTY LINE,
TYP

LANDSCAPE PLAN

-29-



PL

A4.01 1

EXISTING TREES
-

EXISTING PALMS
-

(N) QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA
96" BOX
-

(N) CHILOPSIS LINEARIS
36" BOX
-

(N) SAGE SCRUB UNDERSTORY
Example Species:
Ceanothus griseus horizontalis `Yankee
Point`
Eriogonum fasciculatum `Theodore
Payne`
Muhlenbergia rigens
Muhlenbergia dubia
Salvia apiana
Salvia `Bee`s Bliss`
-

(E) SHRUB AND GROUDCOVER
-

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
SH

EE
T 

L9
.0

2

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
SH

EE
T 

L9
.0

3

(N) COASTAL SAGE SCRUB
UNDERSTORY PLANTING, TYP

(E) PALM TO
REMAIN, TYP

(N) CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

-FINISH TBD

(N) PLANTER WALL
-MATERIAL AND

FINISH TBD

(N) BENCH
-MATERIAL

AND FINISH
TBD

(N)
QUERCUS

AGRIFOLIA

(N) CHILOPSIS
LINEARIS

(N) PONY WALL
-MATERIAL AND
FINISH TBD

(N) BENCH
-MATERIAL AND
FINISH TBD

(E) TREE TO
REMAIN, TYP

JOB NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:

SHEET:

DATE:

SCALE:

TE
NA

NT
 IM

PR
OV

EM
EN

T 
- I

NT
ER

IO
R 

RE
CO

N)
IG

.

as noted

1072 ELKGROVE AVE, #4
VENICE, CA 90291

WALKS-STUDIO.COM
P.949.633.0977

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES

LEGEND

walks studio

w

06/28/2023

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 1 04/28/2023
CUP SUBMISSION 0�/2�/2023
CUP RESUBMISSION 06/26/2023

# DESCRIPTION DATE

1

20
0 

%A
.E

R
AP

N:
 4

27
-0

11
-0

6
20

0 
BA

KE
R 

ST
 E

, C
OS

TA
 M

ES
A,

 C
A 

92
62

6

2306

THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION
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THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION
AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S NAME.
ALL DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE FOR USE ON
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
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VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING.
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED
INDEPENDENTLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EASEMENTS AND
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